

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JUNE 22, 2022

INSURER ADDS NEVADA LICENSE

RIDGELAND, MISSISSIPPI: AmFirst Insurance Company, an Oklahoma domiciled insurance company with administrative offices located in Ridgeland, Mississippi, was approved on June 1, 2022, in the state of Nevada to sell the Premium Saver Plan. Nevada is now the 41st state in which AmFirst Insurance is licensed to sell insurance.

The Premium Saver is an employer sponsored group medical gap insurance plan designed to help reduce the cost of group medical coverage. Certain high deductible plans, once combined with the Premium Saver, deliver excellent coverage with significant cost savings. With flexibility of choice, the group can choose the plan design and benefit amount to achieve maximum overall premium savings.

Nevada groups can now benefit from the AmFirst Premium Saver Plan.

-End-

Physical Address AmFirst Insurance Company 500 Steed Road Ridgeland, MS 39157

Registered Office: 201 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Suite 600 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102